AT&TCo Standard
1. GENERAL
······•··· ·············•·•••·•••••···•·•••••·••·•···············•··············•······························· : .
· REPLACING PAGE ADDENDUM .
·=· FUlng lmtructio1111: •• ..
• 1. HIIOVE FIOII THE SECnON THE PAGES NUIIIEIED THE SAllE •:•
AS THOU ATTACHED TO THIS PINK SHEET. •
2. INSERT TH£ ATTACHED PAGES INTO THE SECTION IN THEIR PlACt ;;

mounted externally to the apparatus mounting if
space is not available.
Ordering Guide
2.09 A description of the KTT.J ordering codes.
service and features, apparatus mountings.
and cable terminals is shown in Table .-\.
2.10 When the 64Al-50 cable terminal is equipped
with a 15-foot tail. designation strips
preprinted with the feature layout for 200F- and
200K-type KTUs are furnished. Two additional
blank strips are furnished for field chaages.
'SJ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 518-114-115
232B KTU
31A
APPARATUS
MOUNTING
2020 KTU
Page 4
230B KTU
KS-15900 ,L I
INTERRUPTER
64A 1-50 CABLE TERMINAL
(INCLUDES CABLE)
FORM E-4842
Fig. 1-200FSC KTU (Without Cover)
1-
•
2309 KTU
2328 KTU
~26A APPARATUS
MOUNTING
Fig. 2-200G8C KTU
232A (MDJ OR
2'328 KTU WITH KS-15900, Ll
OR KS-19384,L2
INTERRUPTER AOOEO
ISS 1, SECTION 518-114-11 5
6461·75
I CABLE TERMINAL
- (INCLUDES CABLE)
6481-100 CABLE TERMINAL
(INCLUDES CAB-LE )
I
26A APPARATUS MOUNTING
Fig. 3-200H15DC KTU
Page 5
SECTION 518-114-11 S
Page 6
J86731C, Ll POWER PLANT
(FREQ GENERATOR)
ADDEO LOCALLY
2308 KTU
(PilH 4 LINES)
J867310, Ll POWER PLANT
(RECT-TRANSl
Fig. 4-200K4 KTU (Without Cover)
2328 KTU WITH
KS-1!5900, Ll
INTERRUPTER
230A OR B 230A OR 8
KTU KTU
232A OR 8 207C 232A OR 8
KTU KTU KTU
200F4 200F40
230A OR 8 230A OR 8
KTU KTU
202C 232A OR 8 202C 202C 232A OR 8
OR 0 KTU OR D OR 0 KTU
KTU KTU KTU
200F5 200F6
Fig. 5-200F-Type KTU, Arrangements